
Overall Standings 11/30/2024

m/f Place Name races Points wk29 wk30 wk31 wk32 wk33 wk34 wk35 wk36 wk37

M 1 Mike Abraham 29 1074 26 28 31 30 42 30 33

M 2 Robert Hughes 29 972 23 23 28 41 28 31

M 3 Chris Deming 28 910 28 20 26 30 25 28 43 22 27

M 4 Daniel Lamb 32 870 21 12 19 18 19 30 17 20

M 5 Steve Leslie 25 829 25 7 34 24

F 6 Rina McNamara 24 824 24 26 29 38 24

M 7 Wylden Abraham 21 811 33 46 31 34

M 8 Jeff Lipchus 21 807 27 24 30 35 33 36

M 9 Scott Fitch 22 766 24 18 27 29 29 30 29 32

F 10 Miriam Acevedo 22 735 16 10 8 39 25 30

M 11 Scott Benjamin 37 729 12 14 9 11 9 16 20 10 15

F 12 Cindy Degirolamo 26 668 22 21 22 25 32 19 21

F 13 Kateri Danay 21 664 21 20 22 23 19

F 14 Lauren Contorno 27 648 18 22 25 17

M 15 Scott Cooney 27 629 10 5 23 21 7

F 16 Irene Clarke 31 621 9 11 18 18 17 21 14 16

M 17 David Flynn 24 582 23 19 16

M 18 Nick Nassra 24 575 17 16 20 21 20 21 28 18 22

M 19 Ross Levy 31 555 15 27 15 14 12 19

F 20 Jenny Cardoso 25 555 8 13 27 18

M 21 Bernard Puc 17 548 17  22 31 21 26

M 22 Dan Burns 21 510 19 24 25 33 20

M 23 Dave Wolfe 20 486 7 17 20 29 15

M 24 Dillon Bell 11 425 36 33

M 25 Nate Mahrer 13 424 37

M 26 Kurt Thoennessen 13 420 15 25 28 40 26

F 27 Elizabeth Schneider 16 412 20 8 26 24 18 25

M 28 Dwight Harris 10 391 31 44

M 29 Robert Satterlee 27 361 28 12 12 11 9

M 30 Paul Butler 28 361 14 13 14 14 8 11

M 31 Chuck Rocca 10 346

F 32 Jenna Bednar 10 342 27 26

M 33 Luke Gunnell 12 334 23

M 34 Rick Lowry 11 334 35 23

F 35 Donna Lesch 10 321

M 36 Mark Andrejczyk 8 313 34 32

M 37 Larry Davis 23 310 13 13 14 12 13 17 11 14

M 38 Costas Drakatos 18 299

M 39 Felipe T. Birk 7 296

F 40 Cathy Wolfe 10 263 13 19

M 41 Jacob Tendler 6 253

F 42 Melinda Benson 14 247

M 43 Charlie Euston 32 247 6 30 8 10 7 7 8 5 6

F 44 Katie Burns 11 242 15 18 12

M 45 Ed Moros 14 240 22 17

F 46 Mary Mahrer 10 232 13

M 47 Jeffrey Siegler 6 216 29 32 45 32

M 48 Russ Pribanic 23 210 7 26 6 9 5 6 7

F 49 Jeanne Colin 13 186 5 10 8

M 50 Kevin Lawlor 9 184

M 51 Brian Bassett 9 170

F 52 Allison Kuziw 6 168

M 53 Thomas Consalvo 4 160

M 54 Dean Perry 19 159 8

M 55 Jon Binzen 5 157

M 56 Dan Lynch 10 152

M 57 Michael Morrisey 6 150

F 58 Janet Levy 20 144 5 5 6 6

M 59 Michael Lyons 4 137

M 60 Randy Orzano 4 130

M 61 Harry Ong 9 129 25 10 11

M 62 David Ort 3 126

M 63 Walter Chen 6 120

F 64 Katie Weiser 4 120



F 65 Terry Lyons 10 118

F 66 Shirley Hughes 11 118 6 11 11 13 10

M 67 Bruce Parker 5 114 19

M 68 Joseph Danay 18 113 7 6 6 5

F 69 Nicole Lawlor 8 106

F 70 LeeAnne Zarger 10 100 11 10 9

M 71 Matt Demaio 3 90 26

M 72 Paul Violante 3 88

M 73 Tim O'Shea 2 85

M 74 Bob Kania 5 84 14 15

M 75 Brian McNamara 2 84

F 76 Cindy Scannell 6 78 9

F 77 Eleanor Weil 2 76

F 78 Nora Hulton 5 73

M 79 Kyle McCarron 1 70

F 80 Elizabeth McDonald 2 59

F 81 Harper Bowman 1 58

M 82 Robert English 1 57

F 83 Jane Chung 4 57 13

F 84 Megan Gaffney 2 54

F 85 Louisa Weil 2 54

M 86 Declan Bownan 1 53

M 87 Walter Weil 2 52

M 88 Tom Dever 3 51

F 89 Danielle King-Watkins 1 51

F 90 Jenna Thoennessen 1 50

F 91 Catalina Solongo 1 49

M 92 Robert McDonald 3 48

M 93 Patrick Farley 1 47

F 94 Daphne Parker 5 47 9

F 95 Darya Abraham 1 46

M 96 Steven Pack 1 46

F 97 Jillian Wilczek 1 43

F 98 Samara Johnson 1 42

M 99 Thomas J. Hutchinson 1 41

F 100 Aubrey Fitch 2 40

F 101 Stacy Levy 2 39 16 23

F 102 Felicia Liebler 2 39 15 24

M 103 Michael Motley 1 39

F 104 Linda Spooner 1 39

M 105 Michael Drega 1 38

M 106 Stosh Davis 1 37 37

M 107 Vivek Pabby 1 37

F 108 Alyssa Cole 1 36

F 109 Lauren Devore 1 34

M 110 John Senia 1 34

F 111 Ilsa Mahrer 2 33

M 112 William Cox 1 32

M 113 Kevin Ehrlich 1 32 32

M 114 Isaac Fitch 1 32

M 115 Bruce Goulart 3 31

F 116 Natalie Orletski 1 31 31

F 117 Melinda Papowitz 1 31

F 118 Mark Dursin 1 30

F 119 Jennifer Jansen 1 30

F 120 Alexis D'Aloisio 1 29 29

F 121 Deidre Dunn 2 29

F 122 Beth Matonak 1 29 29

M 123 Declan McNamara 1 29

F 124 Kimiye Liebman 2 28

M 125 Ethan Puc 1 28 28

F 126 Sophia Serail Yon 1 28

M 127 Bob Burbank 1 27 27

F 128 Kaliegh Constantine 1 27 27

F 129 Patricia Motley 1 27

F 130 Dan O'Connor 1 27



F 131 Kristin Vaughan 1 27 27

M 132 George Yon 1 26

M 133 Paul Gray 1 25

F 134 Deidre Kauffman 2 25 16 9

F 135 Kathleen McNamara 1 25

F 136 Peter Ort 1 25

M 137 Dylan Kyle 1 24

F 138 Emily Riahi 1 24 24

F 139 Katherine Swierk 1 23

M 140 Michael Vaughan 1 23 23

F 141 Audrey Weil 1 23

M 142 Joshua Leonetti 1 22

F 143 Debby Perry 1 22 22

F 144 Kathy Siegler 2 22 15 7

F 145 Katherine Bunko 1 21

M 146 Michael Coughlin 1 21

F 147 Rich Gaffney 2 21

M 148 Aaron Robinson 1 21

F 149 Noelle Bartlam 1 20

M 150 John Fallon 1 20

M 151 Larry Kershner 1 20

F 152 Kaleigh Ligus 1 20

F 153 Donna O'Connor 1 20

F 154 Dawn Shaw 1 20

F 155 Sandy Collins 1 19

F 156 Emily Schneider 1 19

F 157 Heather Senia 1 19

M 158 Eric Wiercinski 1 19

M 159 John Leonetti 1 18

M 160 Mark Russell 1 18

F 161 Emily Bassett 2 17

F 162 Christine Bourque 1 17

F 163 Tracey Clark 1 17

F 164 Donna Cramond 2 17

F 165 Sarah Kaczynski 1 17

F 166 Rachel Kozloski 1 17

M 167 Julio Lujambio 1 17 17

F 168 Beth Bunko 1 16

F 169 Carolina Lujambio 1 16 16

M 170 Paul Maillet 1 16 16

F 171 Mikayla Robinson 1 16

F 172 Sharon Rosenblatt 1 15

M 173 Rich Zuvich 2 15 5

M 174 Michael Benson 1 14

F 175 Renee Howell 1 14

M 176 Yan Zhang 1 14

F 177 Bernadette Lecza 1 13

F 178 Debra Robinson 1 13

F 179 Kelly Wilcox 1 13

M 180 Way Hedding 1 12 12

F 181 Joanna Lacman 1 12

F 182 Elizabeth Smith 1 12 12

M 183 Marc Weston 1 12

M 184 Paxton Dunn 1 11

M 185 Eric Kershner 1 11

F 186 Jean Mumley 1 11

F 187 Hope Schreiber 1 11

F 188 Heidi Seaton 1 11

M 189 Scott Adams 1 10

F 190 Liz Andreoli 1 10

F 191 Meredith DeRoberts 1 10

M 192 Patrick Dunn 1 10

F 193 Sandra Haggerty 1 10 10

F 194 Tammy McKay 1 9

F 195 Samantha Scannell 1 9

F 196 Emma Criscuelo 1 8



F 197 Shelli Maillet 1 8 8

F 198 Katelyn Peterson 1 8

M 199 Peter Scannell 1 8

F 200 Alice Figueroa 1 7

M 201 William Fritch 1 7

F 202 Melanie Ryan 1 7

F 203 Jessica Veneziano-Lemos 1 7

F 204 Lisa Cyr 1 6

M 205 Justin Fritch 1 6

F 206 Kathy McDonald 1 6

F 207 Dani Visconti 1 6

F 208 Patricia Cosentino 1 5

M 209 Carlos Figueroa 1 5

M 210 Nathan Fritch 1 5



 



Women's Standings 11/30/2024

Place Name races Points

1 Rina McNamara 24 824

2 Miriam Acevedo 22 735

3 Cindy Degirolamo 26 668

4 Kateri Danay 21 664

5 Lauren Contorno 27 648

6 Irene Clarke 31 621

7 Jenny Cardoso 25 555

8 Elizabeth Schneider 16 412

9 Jenna Bednar 10 342

10 Donna Lesch 10 321

11 Cathy Wolfe 10 263

12 Melinda Benson 14 247

13 Katie Burns 11 242

14 Mary Mahrer 10 232

15 Jeanne Colin 13 186

16 Allison Kuziw 6 168

17 Janet Levy 20 144

18 Katie Weiser 4 120

19 Terry Lyons 10 118

20 Shirley Hughes 11 118

21 Nicole Lawlor 8 106

22 LeeAnne Zarger 10 100

23 Cindy Scannell 6 78

24 Eleanor Weil 2 76

25 Nora Hulton 5 73

26 Elizabeth McDonald 2 59

27 Harper Bowman 1 58

28 Jane Chung 4 57

29 Megan Gaffney 2 54

30 Louisa Weil 2 54

31 Danielle King-Watkins 1 51

32 Jenna Thoennessen 1 50

33 Catalina Solongo 1 49

34 Daphne Parker 5 47

35 Darya Abraham 1 46

36 Jillian Wilczek 1 43

37 Samara Johnson 1 42

38 Aubrey Fitch 2 40

39 Stacy Levy 2 39

40 Felicia Liebler 2 39

41 Linda Spooner 1 39

42 Alyssa Cole 1 36

43 Lauren Devore 1 34

44 Ilsa Mahrer 2 33

45 Natalie Orletski 1 31



46 Melinda Papowitz 1 31

47 Mark Dursin 1 30

48 Jennifer Jansen 1 30

49 Alexis D'Aloisio 1 29

50 Deidre Dunn 2 29

51 Beth Matonak 1 29

52 Kimiye Liebman 2 28

53 Sophia Serail Yon 1 28

54 Kaliegh Constantine 1 27

55 Patricia Motley 1 27

56 Dan O'Connor 1 27

57 Kristin Vaughan 1 27

58 Deidre Kauffman 2 25

59 Kathleen McNamara 1 25

60 Peter Ort 1 25

61 Emily Riahi 1 24

62 Katherine Swierk 1 23

63 Audrey Weil 1 23

64 Debby Perry 1 22

65 Kathy Siegler 2 22

66 Katherine Bunko 1 21

67 Rich Gaffney 2 21

68 Noelle Bartlam 1 20

69 Kaleigh Ligus 1 20

70 Donna O'Connor 1 20

71 Dawn Shaw 1 20

72 Sandy Collins 1 19

73 Emily Schneider 1 19

74 Heather Senia 1 19

75 Emily Bassett 2 17

76 Christine Bourque 1 17

77 Tracey Clark 1 17

78 Donna Cramond 2 17

79 Sarah Kaczynski 1 17

80 Rachel Kozloski 1 17

81 Beth Bunko 1 16

82 Carolina Lujambio 1 16

83 Mikayla Robinson 1 16

84 Sharon Rosenblatt 1 15

85 Renee Howell 1 14

86 Bernadette Lecza 1 13

87 Debra Robinson 1 13

88 Kelly Wilcox 1 13

89 Joanna Lacman 1 12

90 Elizabeth Smith 1 12

91 Jean Mumley 1 11

92 Hope Schreiber 1 11



93 Heidi Seaton 1 11

94 Liz Andreoli 1 10

95 Meredith DeRoberts 1 10

96 Sandra Haggerty 1 10

97 Tammy McKay 1 9

98 Samantha Scannell 1 9

99 Emma Criscuelo 1 8

100 Shelli Maillet 1 8

101 Katelyn Peterson 1 8

102 Alice Figueroa 1 7

103 Melanie Ryan 1 7

104 Jessica Veneziano-Lemos 1 7

105 Lisa Cyr 1 6

106 Kathy McDonald 1 6

107 Dani Visconti 1 6

108 Patricia Cosentino 1 5


